#### 503227354 03/19/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3273972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT KOWAL	03/19/2015
JOHN MILES	03/19/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUSHTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	1 AVENUE OF THE PALMS, SUITE 131	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94130	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29521109	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)631-4529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-631-9100

Email: vclmdocket@venjuris.com

Correspondent Name: VENJURIS, P.C. Address Line 1: 1938 E. OSBORN RD

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016-7234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHDL2000-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY D. LOGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony D. Logan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_hushtech-002-signed\_to\_file#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 035211 FRAME: 0462 503227354

<b>Assignment</b>	of App	lication
-------------------	--------	----------

Docket Number: PHDL2000-002

(In lieu of Inventor's Oath/Declaration)				
Whereas, I/We, $\_$ Robert Kowal and John Miles; hereafter referred as "inventor", have invented certain new improvements in an ornamental design of $\underline{A}$ Receiver				
For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on19-MAR-2015 Application Number29521109(to be inserted when known).				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
For which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and				
Whereas, <u>HushTech, Inc.</u> , a California corporation, here referred to "assignee" whose respective mailing address is <u>1 Avenue Of The Palms, Suite 131, San Francisco, CA 94130</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.				
Now. Therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/we, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and worldwide. I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this day of day of 2015.				
Digitally signed by Robert Kowal DN: cn=Robert Kowal, o=Sunset- SF, ou=Sunset-SF, email=robbiekowal@gmail.com, ESUS  Date: 2015.03.19 11:36:54 -08'00'				
Joint Inventor: Robert Kowal				
Digitally signed by com apple idems appleid prid 744237346 de9995932423325a622594138097 831 773354 QN cinceptuage leidems appleid prid 744237 de699593932624233325a5259438997 a31773354 Date: 2015.03.19 12.17.66-08007				
Joint Inventor: <b>John Miles</b>				

**PATENT REEL: 035211 FRAME: 0463** 

**RECORDED: 03/19/2015**